

**Court No. - 76**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1050 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Ranjit And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Gajendra Pratap, Sudhir Mehrotra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant nos. 1 and 2, namely, Ranjit and Sonu have died during the pendency of the appeal.

Let a report be called from the C.J.M. concerned with regard to living status of the appellant nos. 1 and 2.

List after three weeks.

**Order Date :-** 5.8.2025

SK Srivastava