



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1050 of 1986**

Ranjit And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Gajendra Pratap, Sudhir Mehrotra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

This Court vide order dated 05.08.2025 called a report from the C.J.M., Ghazipur regarding living status of the appellant nos. 1 and 2, however, as per office report dated 18.12.2025 shows that no report has been received till date.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghazipur is directed to comply the order of this Court dated 05.08.2025.

List on 30.01.2026.

Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to C.J.M., Ghazipur for necessary compliance / action forthwith.

**(Tarun Saxena,J.)**

**December 19, 2025**

SK Srivastava